# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	07/12/2004

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Wilhelmus Johannes Maria Derks	07/12/2004

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Endra B.V.
Street Address:	Voorste Groes 4
City:	Heesch
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS
Postal Code:	NL-5384 VJ

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10490180

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (412)471-4094

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 4124718815

Email: webblaw@webblaw.com

Correspondent Name: Webb Ziesenheim Logsdon Orkin & Hanson P

Address Line 1: 436 Seventh Avenue
Address Line 2: 700 Koppers Building

Address Line 4: Pittsburgh, PENNSYLVANIA 15219-1818

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Richard L. Byrne, Reg. No. 28,498

Total Attachments: 1

source=w0145072#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 015192 FRAME: 0279

500008055

Serial No. 10/490,180 Received March 19, 2004

### ASSIGNMENT

Whereas I, DERKS, WILHELMUS JOHANNES MARIA residing at Roerdomphorst 21, 5371 SZ Grave, The Netherlands,

have invented a certain improvement in and relating to:

METHOD AND DEVICE FOR STRAPPING ONE OR MORE PACKETS WITH A BAND WITH LABEL MEANS

and for which I have made application of U.S. Letters Patent, the same application being filed on under Serial No. , and whereas

ENDRA B.V.

a company organized under the Laws of the Netherlands, doing business and having their post office at Voorste Groes 4, 5384 VJ Heesch, The Netherlands

are desirous of acquiring an interest therein.

Now therefore, in consideration of one dollar, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I,

DERKS, WILHELMUS JOHANNES MARIA

by these present, do sell, assign and transfer unto

ENDRA B.V.

the full and exclusive right for the territory of the United States of America, and not elsewhere, in and to said invention as described in said application, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefore, said invention, application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by said ENDRA B.V.

for their own use and behalf, and for their legal representatives to the full end of the term for which sai Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me has this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed this \$\frac{1}{2}\text{day of July}

DERKS, WILHELMUS JOHANNES MARIA

RECORDED: 09/28/2004

PATENT

REEL: 015192 FRAME: 0280